Case 02-02250 Doc 3450 Filed 09/09/08 Entered 09/09/08 15:27:25 Desc Main
The order belowis S|gné%o%#?%ntte ge&#)éihlblt A

renoved, and as to it (Rural Metro Corp.'s claim «.»

the Trust shall file an affidavit re the non-debtor s?’
entity owed anounts the claimincluded. Re issues Tl u——-y 2
not resolved, the hearing is continued to 10/8/08 “"iﬂmh‘

at 10:30 a.m Dated: 9/9/08.

S. Martin Teel, Jr.
Uni ted States Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

In re: : Chapter 11
GREATER SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY Jointly Administered

HOSPITAL CORP., 1, et al., : Case No. 02-2250
: Judge S. Martin Teel, Jr.
Debtors.

ORDER APPROVING THE TRUST’S
NINETEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO POSTPETITION CLAIMS
PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 502 AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 3007

Upon consideration of the Nineteenth Omnibus Objection (the “Nineteenth Omnibus

Objection”) of The DCHC Liquidating Trust (the “Trust”) seeking the entry of an order
disallowing and reducing certain claims, and the Submission (the “Submission™) of Amended
Proposed Order Approving the Nineteenth Omnibus Objection,

FINDING THAT:

1. No previous application for the relief requested therein having been made;

WASHINGTON 1454179 v1 (2K)



Case 02-02250 Doc 3450 Filed 09/09/08 Entered 09/09/08 15:27:25 Desc Main
Document  Page 2 of 3

2. The claims filed by the American Medical Laboratories, Inc. (Claim No. 234), Arthur
Andersen (Claim No. 172) and Managed Alternative Care, Inc. (Claim No. 135) have
been removed from Exhibit A to this Order (formerly Exhibit A to the Nineteenth
Omnibus Objection);

3. Due and proper notice of the Nineteenth Omnibus Objection having been given;

4. Sufficient cause exists for granting the requested relief; and

5. Granting the relief requested is in the best interests of the above-captioned Debtors’
estates and creditors.

After due deliberation and cause appearing therefor; it is HEREBY ORDERED,
ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT:

1. The relief requested in the Nineteenth Omnibus Objection and the Submission is granted
to the extent provided in this Order.

2. Each Claim listed on Exhibit A to this Order is disallowed and/or reduced in accordance
with the column labeled “Disallow” detailed on Exhibit A to this Order.

3. The Trust hereby reserves its right to object in the future to any of the claims listed in the
Nineteenth Omnibus Objection on any ground, whether legal or equitable, and whether or
not stated herein or on Exhibit A to the Nineteenth Omnibus Objection or in the
Submission or on Exhibit A to this Order.

4. Within 10 days of entry of this Order, the Trust shall file a certificate of mailing of copies

of this Order upon the parties listed on Exhibit A to this Order.

WASHINGTON 1454179 v1 (2K) 2



Case 02-02250 Doc 3450 Filed 09/09/08 Entered 09/09/08 15:27:25 Desc Main
Document  Page 3 of 3

See Omnibus Objection, page 6

In re: Doctors Community Healthcare
Omnibus 19: Exhibit A
Claims Against Non-Debtors to be Reduced or Disallowed

As Filed Allowed Claim Disallow
Case Claim
Creditor Name/Address Number Number Unsecured Unsecured
1 BLACKHAWKINC 02-2250 1466 201,157.00 41,695.00 159,462.00 (A)
C/O JEROLD K NUSSBAUM ESQUIRE
60 WEST ST STE 220
ANNAPOLIS MD 21401-2480
2  GUIDANT CORP 02-2250 597 71,015.00 47,455.00 23,560.00
PO BOX 58167
SANTA CLARA CA 95052-8167
3 HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD 02-2251 366 64,761.94 57,354.42 7,407.52
ERIC PSCHOONVELD
STE 2700
225 W WASHINGTON ST
CHICAGO IL 60606-2418
4 OFC OF ILLINOIS STATE TREASURER 02-2251 306 60,000.00 - 60,000.00

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY DIVISION
1 W OLD STATE CAPITOL PLZ
SPRINGFIELD IL 62701-1200

5 RURAL METRO CORPORATION 02-2250 1477 301,073.00 298,877.00 2,196.00
8401 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251-2855

6 THOMAS, GLORIA 02-2250 1623 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
REGAN HALPERIN & LONG
1919 M ST NW STE 350
WASHINGTON DC 20036-3513

TOTALS $ 708,006.94 $ 445,381.42 $ 262,625.52

(A) Claim was originally filed for $221,157.00 but claimant waived $20,000.00 as part of preference settlement to reduce total claim amount to $201,157.00.



